(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1024151	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of I  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Sunrock Capital Corp.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	4.7-03 Association Limited Partnership	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 4-07-2003	Change of Name	Corporation-State Minnesota  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No
Application number(s) or registration     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,770,331
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	d:	ttached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	n correspondence d:  -	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed Name: H. Frederick Rusche, Esq Internal Address: Laternal Address: 40.00 CP  Street Address: Husch & Eppenberg 190 Carondelet Plaza, Ste. 600	er, LLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed Name: H. Frederick Rusche, Esq Internal Address:  ECOOPER 60000257 1770331  40.00 CP  Street Address: Husch & Eppenberg 190 Carondelet Plaza, Ste. 600	er, LLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed Name: H. Frederick Rusche, Esq Internal Address: Laternal Address: 40.00 CP  Street Address: Husch & Eppenberg 190 Carondelet Plaza, Ste. 600	er, LLC  Zip: 63105  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUNROCK CAPITAL CORP., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 11 Penn Center, 1835 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, United States of America as assignee of Summit Business Capital Corporation ("Assignor"), has security interests in the Trademarks of POPPE, Inc. set forth on the attached **Schedule A**; and

WHEREAS, WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation with a place of business at 100 South Brentwood, Suite 300, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the security interests in the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to its security interests in the Trademarks and the registrations therefore, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the security interests in the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated this/9 day of March, 2003.	Dated this <u>26</u> day of March, 2003.
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
SUNROCK CAPITAL CORP.	WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.
By: John M. Hopkins  Title: EVE/CFO	By: PATRICIA LODHOLZ Title: V. PRES.
Signed and sworn to before me this <i>yetho</i> day of March, 2003.	Signed and sworn to before me this day of March, 2003.
Notary Public, State of PENDSQLUANIA  My commission  NOTARIAL SEAL  MARILYN L. BECKERS, Notary Public  Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County  MWASSEMMy Commission Expires July 20, 2004  MWASSEMMy Commission Expires July 20, 2004	Notary Public, State of Missouri My commission  ROSEANNA BELL St. Louis County My Commission Expires June 13, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0933

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Registration Number	Serial Number
Mellow Moon	1770331	74/167,613

Document2

**RECORDED: 04/07/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0934